Order code: HF006
SDPROBTX 3-Channel
Silent Disco
Bluetooth Transmitter
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk 3-Ch Silent Disco Bluetooth Transmitter User Manual 2
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions in case (H x W x D) 60 x 260 x 190mm
Weight 0.8kg
Order code HF006
Fixed frequency presets 863.1, 863.8, 864.9MHz
www.prolight.co.uk 3-Ch Silent Disco Bluetooth Transmitter User Manual 4
03
04
10
15
09
14
08
13
11 12
07
06
05
02
01
01 - LED channel display
02 - Channel switch button
03 - Bluetooth indicator light
04 - Bluetooth on/off button
05 - Microphone volume control
06 - Microphone input
07 - Audio input
08 - Charging status indicator
09 - Power on/off switch
10 - Power input
11 - Microphone switch button
12 - Microphone indicator light
13 - Aerial
14 - Belt clip
15 - Battery cover
In the box:
1 x bluetooth transmitter,
1 x headset microphone,
1 x 3.5mm to 3.5mm stereo jack cable
and 1 x AC charger cable
Technical specifications
115mm 35mm
21
0
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk 3-Ch Silent Disco Bluetooth Transmitter User Manual 5
Operating instructions
Headphone Charging:
Before initial use, the headphones (SDPRO - Order code: HF001)
must be fully charged using either the USB charging cable
supplied or the optional multi way charger (SDPROMC - Order
code: HF003). The headphones should also be recharged after
use and stored fully charged.
1. Connect the supplied charging cable or a multi charger to the
charging jack (2) on the headphone.
2. While the headset is charging, the charge indicator light
will illuminate Red, and then when the headphones are fully
charged, they will turn green. The working time for a fully charged
headphone is around 8-10 hours, however this maybe affected
by external factors such as volume level, temperature, and
battery age.
3. Batteries in the headphones are classed as a consumable
item with a 90 day warranty. For replacement batteries please
contact your local W Audio reseller.
Headphone Operation:
1. Slide the power switch (3) to the ON position
2. Slide the channel selection switch (1) to select the desired
channel, the headphones will illuminate
Blue for CH1, Red for CH2 or Green for CH3.
3. Adjust the volume control (4) to the desired listening level.
CAUTION: Listening to audio on headphones at too high
a volume for too long can damage your hearing.
4. If no audio is received by the headphone from the transmitter,